CTL
LINEAR UNIT WITH
A LINEAR MOTOR
About Us
Follow UNIMOTION on different
social platforms and subscribe
to our latest news
UNIMOTION is a leading company in the industrial automation

Ordering codes and compatibility
  For the CTL size 145, an additional sensor holder (HOM) is needed.
Type Code CTL
SMT-65TP-K NC 74073
200, 250
SMT-65TP-K NO 74074
SMT-65TP-K NC + HOM 77075
145
SMT-65TP-K NO + HOM 77076
Extension cable
Type Connector Length [m] Code
Extension cable
Straight
2 8146
5 8147
Angled
2 9017
5 9019
Dimensions
Magnetic field sensor SMT 65 TP K NO/NC Extension cable
1 –  Profile body of the
CTL linear unit
2 – Magnetic field sensor
3 – Sensor holder HOM
27In order to improve the products in this catalogue the specifications are subject to change without notice.
CTL
ACCESSORIES / MAGNETIC FIELD SENSOR
Technical data
Characteristics SMT 65 TP K NC SMT 65 TP K NO
Function principle Magnetic
Sensor type GMR sensor
Switching function NC-normally close NO-normally open
Wiring method 3-wire type
Sensor type PNP current sourcing
Operating voltage 10 ~ 28 V DC
Switching current 200 mA max.
Contact rating 5,5 W max.
Voltage drop 1,5 V @ 200 mA max.
Current consumption 10 mA @ 24 V DC max.
Operating frequency 1000 Hz max.
Ambient temperature  –10 ~ +70 °C
Shock / Vibration 50 G / 9 G
Protection class IP67
LED indicator Yellow
Electrical connection M8, 3-pin
Cable (diameter,
material, length) ∅2,8 mm, PU, 300 mm
Extension cable Energy chain compliant
ENERGY CHAIN
  For the information about the added mass due to the energy
chain please refer to the section:
“CTL → Technical data → Mass of the linear unit”
For the energy chain dimensions please refer to the section:
“CTL → Dimensions → CTL with an Energy chain”
It should be noted that the energy chain set is the same for both
backward and forward orientation of the carriage connector.
1 – Energy chain
2 – Energy chain holder
3 – Energy chain support profile
How to order
3500CTL 145EC A
Series:
CTL
Energy chain
Linear unit size
– 145
– 200
– 250
Energy chain size:
– A: 28 × 70
– B: 28 × 100
Absolute stroke [mm]:
(Absolute stroke = Effective stroke + 2 × Safety stroke)